

## DISCLOSURE - ANNUAL COMPLIANCE AUDIT

## (As per the requirement of Regulation of SEBI (Investment Advisor) Regulations, 2013)

- (i) The document has been prepared in accordance with the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Investment Advisor) Regulations, 2013, as amended from time to time as per the requirement.
- (ii) The purpose of the Document is to provide essential information about the Investment Advisory Services in a manner to assist and enable the investors in making an informed decision for engaging an Investment Advisor.
- (iii) The document contains necessary information about the Investment Advisor required by an investor before investing, and the investor may also be advised to retain the document for future reference.
- (iv) This Document is dated 30-06-2022.

## **Details of the Investment Advisor**

Name of Investment Advisor	:	PRP Professional Edge Associates Pvt Ltd.
SEBI Registration Number	:	INA100014578 (Dated: Mar 12, 2020)
BASL Membership ID	:	BASL1588 (Dated: Dec 07, 2021)
Registered Office Address	:	508, 5th Floor, Eros City Square, Rosewood City, Sector - 49-50, Gurugram - 122018, Haryana
Phone No(s)	:	0124-4249000
E-mail address	:	advisory@prpedge.com
Website	:	www.prpedge.com

## **Details of the Principal Officer**

Name of Principal Officer	:	Preeti Joshi Chugh
Address	:	508, 5th Floor, Eros City Square, Rosewood City, Sector - 49-50, Gurugram - 122018, Haryana
E-mail address	:	preeti@prpedge.com
Mobile No.	:	+91 98100 74702



A. <u>Disclosure with respect to compliance with Annual Compliance Audit requirement under Regulation</u> 19(3) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Investment Advisers) Regulations, 2013 for Last and Current Financial Year are as under:

Sr. No.	Financial Year	Compliance Audit Status	Remarks, If any
1.	2020-21	Conducted	No Remarks
2.	2021-22	In Progress	Not Applicable

\*\*\*\*\*